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[¥M Installation
Packing List
(optional)
Ezlink *1 Unlock tool *Nt User manual *1 Waterproof gland

& network cable *1

[11N=0 or N=1. The number of the unlock tool varies depends on actual situation.

Installing the Dongle

oeeo QG Optional. Only for LAN function. CAT5E or higher shielded outdoor
Ethernet cable and RJ45 connector are additionally required.

12345678
RJ45 Connector:

1.White & Orange
2.0range

3.White & Green
4.Blue

5.White & Blue
6.Green

7 White & Brown
8.Brown

) Densys pv5 | Wirliefern. Sie bauen. Den Rest macht die Sonne. | Diese Daten stehen bereit auf www.densys-pv5.ds
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m Power On

Step 1 Power on the inverter.
Step 2 Power on the router.
Step 3 Check communication status of the Ezlink through indicators.

Note: Check the indicators on the Ezlink and the inverter to confirm the communication
status of the device.

Indicator/Silkscreen | Color Status Description

@ Blue

Blink = The Ezlink is working properly.
OFF = The Ezlink is powered off.

ON = The Ezlink is connected to the server.

Blink 2 = The Ezlink is not connected to the
router.

Blink 4 = The Ezlink is connected to the
router, but not connected to the server.

(@ﬁ») Green E—

Short press for 3s to restart the Ezlink.
Long press for 3-10s to restore factory
settings.

RELOAD -

[IW Commissioning via SolarGo App

Step 1 Download and install SolarGo app.

The UI may be different due to the app version
upgrade. Scan the QR code for latest SolarGo app user
manual.

..

SolarGo App  SolarGo User Manual

Step 2 Connect the app and the device (CCM-BLE*** or CCM-**%*),
(Optional) When multiple inverters are parallel connected, refer to the user manual of the

inverter f
Yy Densys pv5 | Wir liefern. Sie bauen. Den Rest macht die Sonne. | Diese Daten stehen bereit auf densys-pv5
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Step 3 Tap Home > Settings > Communication Setting to set communication settings of
the device based on actual needs, like enable or disable WiFi, enable or disable LAN, set
network parameters, enable or disable DHCP etc. For more details, refer to the Configuring
Communication Parameters section in the SolarGo App User Manual.

+  Theinterface may differ depending on the communication method.

+ Make sure that the WiFi RSSI value is higher than -60, it would be better if it is -50 or
higher. When the RSSI value is less than -60, you should move the router closer to the
device, remove the obstacle, or add a repeater to improve the signal strength.

[E® Device Replacement

Step 1 Prepare a new device before replacing the old Ezlink.
Step 2 Press the unlock button or use the unlock tool to remove the Ezlink.

Method I

1
Perform the next steps only when you need !
to remove LAN. !
1
1
1

| i g

1 |l
| Perform the next steps only when you need |
| toremove LAN. H
i i
1
1

Step 3 Refer to the Quick Installation Guide to install and configure the new device.

> Densys pv5 | Wir liefern. Sie bauen. Den Rest macht die Sonne. | Diese Daten stehen bereit auf densys-pv5
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[ Troubleshooting
No. Problem Solutions
Cannot find 1.Make sure that no other smart device is connected to CCM-BLE**

1 | CCM-BLE** or or CCM-**,
CCM-** 2.Make sure that the SolarGo app is the latest version.
Unable to 1.Make sure that no other smart device is connected to CCM-BLE**
, |connectto or CCM-**,
CCM-BLE** or | 2.Restart the inverter or short press to restart the Ezlink, then
CCM-#* reconnect CCM-BLE** or CCM-**,
1.Make sure that the router is powered on.
2.When communicating via LAN, make sure that both LAN cable
@) Indicator connection and LAN configuration are proper. Enable or disable
3 dﬁfouble blink DHCP based on actual needs.
3.When communicating via WiFi, make sure that the wireless
network connection is ok and the wireless signal strength meets
the requirements. Enable or disable DHCP based on actual needs.
@) Indicator 1.Make sure that the Ezlink is connected to the router via WiFi or
4 ?uadru le blink LAN properly, and the router can access the internet.
a P 2.If the problem persists, contact the after sales service.
5 | Indicator off Check whether the inverter is powered on. If the problem persists,
contact the after sales service.
6 |®indicator off Check whether the inverter is powered on. If the problem persists,

contact the after sales service.

) Densys pv5 | Wir liefern. Sie bauen. Den Rest macht die Sonne. | Diese Daten stehen bereit auf
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Technical Data

Model Ezlink3000

Connection Interface USB
Ethernet Interface (Optional) Cogﬂgggzgisdﬁls:g?gi?gbm

Installation Plug-and-play

General Indicator LED Indicator

Parameters Dimensions (W x H xD mm) 49 x 153 x 32
Weight (g) 130
Ingress Protection Rating 1P65

Power Consumption (W) <2 (typical)

Operation Mode STA

Wireless Bluetooth Communication Bluetooth 5.1

Parameters

WiFi Communication

802.11 b/g/n(2.412GHz-2.484GHz)

Environment
Parameters

Operating Temperature Range (°C)

-30 ~ +60

Storage Temperature Range (°C)

-30 ~ +70

Relative Humidity

0-100% (non-condensing)

Max. Operating Altitude (m)

4000

[ EU Declaration of Conformity

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. hereby declares that the communication device sold in the
European market meets the requirements of the following directives:
Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU (RED)

(REACH)

Restrictions of Hazardous Substances Directive 2011/65/EU and (EU) 2015/863 (RoHS)
Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment 2012/19/EU
Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (EC) No 1907/2006

You can download the EU Declaration of Conformity on https://en.goodwe.com.

For more information, scan the QR codes below.

SolarGo #

D Densys V5, | Wirliefern. Sie bauen. Den Rest macht die Sanne, ||, Diese Daten stehen bereit auf
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TeXHNUeCcKM AaHHU [ BG |
Moaen Ezlink3000
WHTepdelic 3a cBbp3BaHe usB

OcHoBHU
napameTpu

Ethernet nHtepderic

10/100 Mbps camoperynupaHe,

(He3agbMKUTENEH) Pa3scTosiHMe Ha KoMyHMKauvsa < 100 m
WHcTanupaxe Bkntoum 1 pa6otu (Plug and Play)
VHankaTop LED nHgnkatop
Pa3smepw (L x B x  mm) 49 x 153 x 32

Terno (g) 130
CTreneH Ha 3aWMTa OT MPOHMKBaHe 1P65
KoHcymunpaHa mowHocT (W) <2
PexiM Ha paboTa STA

MapameTpn Ha
6e3xmnyHaTa
Bpb3Ka

Bluetooth

Bluetooth 5.1

WiFi komyHuKauums

802.11 b/g/n (2,412 GHz - 2,484 GHz)

MapameTtpu Ha
okoniHaTa
cpeaa

Pa6oTHa Temnepatypa (°C)

-30 ~ +60

Temnepatypa Ha cbxpaHeHue (°C)

-30 ~ +70

OTHOCKTENHa BNaXHOCT

0-100% (6e3 KOHAEH3)

Makc. paboTHa Hagmopcka
BMCOYMHA (M)

4000

[ EC pexnapaums 3a cboTBeTCTBME

C HactosAwoTo, GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. geknapupa, Ye ycTPoONCcTBOTO 3a 6e3X1YHa
KOMYHUKaumns, npogaBaHoO Ha eBpOneVICKMﬂ nasap, OTroBapsa Ha U3NCKBaHWATa Ha cnegHuTe

AVIPEKTUBM:

+  [AupexTnsa 2014/53/EC 3a pagnocbopbxeHusTa (RED)

+  [vpekTrBa 3a orpaHn4aBaHe Ha onacHuTte Bewectsa 2011/65/EC n (EC) 2015/863 (RoHS)

+  OTnagbUM OT eNeKTpUYecko 1 enekTpoHHo obopyasaHe 2012/19/EC

+ PernameHT OTHOCHO perncTpauyvsTa, oLueHKaTa, pa3pellaBaHeTo U orpaHN4YaBaHeTo Ha
xvmMmkanm (EO) Ne 1907/2006 (REACH)

MoxeTe aa nsternute EC geknapauusita 3a CboTBeTCTBME Ha ajpec https://en.goodwe.com.

For more |nformat|on scan the QR codes below.

SolarGo App

SoIarGo User

‘L)(mﬂ

SEMS Portal

PV5 | Wir liefern. Sie bauen. Den Rest macht die Sonne. | Diese Daten stehen bereit auf
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Technické tdaje
Model Ezlink3000
Rozhrani pripojeni usB
. . . Samostatné prizptsobeni 10/100 Mb/s,
Rozhrani Ethernet (volitelné) Komunikacni vzdalenost <100m
Instalace Plug-and-play
Obecné Kontrolka Indikator LED
parametry Rozméry (§ x V x H mm) 49 x 153 x 32
Hmotnost (g) 130
Stuperi ochrany krytem P65
Prikon (W) <2
Provozni rezim STA
Bezdratové Bluetooth Bluetooth 5.1
pfipojeni
Parametry Komunikace WiFi 802.11 b/g/n (2,412 Ghz - 2,484 GHz)
Rozsah provoznich teplot (°C) -30 ~ +60
Lo Rozsah skladovacich teplot (°C) -30 ~ +70
Prostredi — o
Parametry Relativni vihkost 0-100 % (nekondenzuijici)
Max. provozni nadmorska vyska 2000
(m)
[EB EU prohlaseni o shodé

Spolecnost GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. timto prohlasuje, Ze komunikacni zafizeni

prodavané na evropském trhu spliiuje poZzadavky nasledujicich smérnic:

+ Smérnice o radiovych zafizenich 2014/53/EU (RED)

+ Smérnice 2011/65/EU a (EU) 2015/863 o omezeni pouZivani nékterych nebezpecnych latek
(RoHS)

+ Smérnice 2012/19/EU o odpadnich elektrickych a elektronickych zafizenich

+ Nafizeni (ES) ¢. 1907/2006 o registraci, hodnoceni, povolovani a omezovani chemickych
l4tek (REACH)

EU prohlaseni o shodé si mlZete stahnout na strance https://en.goodwe.com.

For more information, scan the QR codes below.

SolarGo App SolarGo User SEMS Portal ~ SEMS Portal app

Manuial Ann llser Manual

> Densys pv5 | Wir liefern. Sie bauen. Den Rest macht die Sonne. | Diese Daten stehen bereit auf densys-pv5
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Tekniske data [ DA |
Model Ezlink3000
Graenseflade for tilslutning usB

Ethernet-graenseflade (valgfrit)

10/100Mbps selvtilpasning,
Kommunikationsafstand <100m

Installation Plug-and-play
Indikator LED-indikator
Generelle - N
parametre Dimensioner (B x H x D mm) 49 x 153 x 32
Veegt (g) 130
Klassificering for P65
indtreengningsbeskyttelse
Stremforbrug (W) <2
Driftstilstand STA
Tradlas Bluetooth Bluetooth 5.1
Parametre WiFi-kommunikation 802.11 b/g/n(2.412GHz-2.484GHz)
Driftstemperaturomrade (°C) -30 ~ +60
Opbevaringstemperaturomrade (°C) -30 ~ +70
Miljo
Parametre Relativ luftfugtighed 0-100% (ikke-kondenserende)

Maks. driftshgjde (m)

4000

[ EU-overensstemmelseserklaering

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. erklaerer hermed, at den kommunikationsenhed, der saelges

pa det europaeiske marked, opfylder kravene i felgende direktiver:

+ Direktiv om radioudstyr 2014/53/EU (RED)

+ Direktivet om begraensning af farlige stoffer 2011/65/EU og (EU) 2015/863 (RoHS)

+ Affald fra elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr 2012/19/EU

+ Registrering, vurdering, godkendelse og begraensning af kemiske stoffer (EF) nr.
1907/2006 (REACH)

Du kan downloade EU-overensstemmelseserklaeringen pa https://en.goodwe.com.

For more information, scan the QR codes below.

SolarGo 7

D Densys pv5. || Wirliefern. Sie bauen. Den Rest macht die-Sanne, | |, Diese Daten stehen bereit auf
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Technische Daten [ DE |

Modell Ezlink3000
Verbindungsschnittstelle usB
Ethernet-Schnittstelle (Zubehor) KO;%L?SK'\:EE;?E:;)?E:E Igo m
Aufbau Plug and Play
Allgemeine Anzeige LED-Anzeige
Parameter Abmessungen (BxHxT mm) 49 x 153 x 32
Gewicht (g) 130
Schutzart gegen Eindringen 1P65
Leistungsaufnahme (W) <2
Betriebsmodus STA
Kabellos Bluetooth Bluetooth 5.1
Parameter WLAN-Kommunikation 802.11 b/g/n (2,412 GHz - 2,484 GHz)
Betriebstemperaturbereich (°C) -30 - +60
Umgebung Lagertemperaturbereich (°C) -30-+70
Parameter Relative Luftfeuchtigkeit 0-100 % (ohne Betauung)
Max. Betriebshohe (m) 4000
[ Eu-Konformitatserklarung [ DE |

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. versichert hiermit, dass das auf dem europaischen Binnenmarkt

verkaufte Kommunikationsgerat die Anforderungen der folgenden Richtlinien erfullt:

» Funkanlagenrichtlinie 2014/53/EU

+ Richtlinien 2011/65/EU und (EU) 2015/863 (RoHS) zur Beschrankung der Verwendung
bestimmter geféhrlicher Stoffe

+ Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgerate 2012/19/EU

+ Registrierung, Bewertung, Zulassung und Beschrankung von Chemikalien (EG) Nr.
1907/2006 (REACH)

Die EU-Konformitatserklarung ist als Download verfligbar unter https://en.goodwe.com.

For more information, scan the QR codes below.

SolarGo App SolarGo User SEMS Portal ~ SEMS Portal app
Manual App User Manual

‘L)(mﬂ
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Texvika Sedopéva
MovtéAo Ezlink3000
Atemagry oUVSeong USB
. . Autoripooappoyr] ae 10 / 100 Mbps,
Aenapn Ethernet (Tpoatpetiko) Amnootaon emnkovwviag <100 m
Eykatdotacn TortoBtnon Kat apeon Aettoupyia
, ‘Evéelén ‘Evéelén LED
I'EyLqu Ataotdoelg (M x Y x B mm) 49 x 153 x 32
TIApAPETPOL
Bdpog (g) 130
Aeiktng mpootaociag ano P65
ELoxwpnon
Katavéiwon Loxvog (W) <2
TpoTog Asttoupylag STA
i Bluetooth Bluetooth 5.1
AcUppatn
Napapetpol Ertikowwvia WiFi 802,11 b/g/n (2,412 GHz - 2,484 GHz)
EUpog Beppokpaatag 30~ +60
Agttoupyiag (°C)
MeptBaMov [ Eypoc Beppiokpaciac UAGENC (°C) -30 ~ +70
Mapapetpot A - " "
YXETIKN vypaocia 0-100% (xwplg cupTtuKVWOn)
MéyLoto UPOUETPO AeLtoupyiag (m) 4.000
[ AdAwen cuppéppwang EE

H GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. 51d Tou tapévTog SNAWVEL OTL I GUCKEUT ETILKOWVWVLAG TTOU
TwAELtaL otnv ayopd tng ELpWTNG TMANPOL TLG ATIALTAOELG TWV TIAPAKATW O8NyLwV:
+  08nyta 2014/53/EE yia tov padloegomAtopd (RED)
+  O8nyta 2011/65/EE kat (EE) 2015/863 OXETIKA HE TOV TIEPLOPLOHO TNG XPHONG ETILKIVELVWY
ouoLwv (RoHS)
+ 08nyta 2012/19/EE oXETKA PE Ta ATTOBANTA NAEKTPLKOU KAl NAEKTPOVLKOU £EOTIALOHOU
+ Kataxwpton, a§loAdynon, aseLo86Tnon Kat TEPLOPLOHOL TwV XNHULIKWV TtpoiévTwy (EK)
ap. 1907/2006 (REACH)
Mropeite va ipaypatomotioete Afjn g AjAwong cuppdppwong EE otn StebBuvon
https://en.goodwe.com.

SolarGo /
) Densys V5. || Wir liefern. Sie bauen. Den Rest macht die Sonne. | Diese Daten stehen bereit auf densys-pv5
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Datos técnicos [ ES |
Modelo Ezlink3000
Interfaz de conexiéon usB
Interfaz de Ethernet (opcional) | pygia e et e oo
Instalacion Plug-and-play
Parametros Indicador Indicador LED
generales Dimensiones (An x Al x P mm) 49 x 153 x 32
Peso (g) 130
Grado de proteccion IP 1P65
Consumo (W) <2
Modo de funcionamiento STA
Inaldmbrico Bluetooth Bluetooth 5.1
Parametros Comunicacién por wifi 802.11 b/g/n(2.412GHz-2.484GHz)
Intervalo.de temperaturas de 30 ~ +60
funcionamiento (°C)
Entorno Intervalo de temperaturas de 30~470
Parametros almacenamiento (°C)
Humedad relativa 0-100% (sin condensacion)
Max. altitud de funcionamiento (m) 4000
[ peclaracién de conformidad de la UE [ ES |

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. declara por la presente que el dispositivo de comunicacién

comercializado en el mercado europeo cumple los requisitos de las siguientes directivas:

+ Directiva sobre equipos radioeléctricos 2014/53/UE (RED)

+ Directiva sobre restricciones a sustancias peligrosas 2011/65/UE y (UE) 2015/863 (RoHS)

+ Residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrénicos 2012/19/UE

+ Registro, evaluacién, autorizacién y restricciéon de sustancias quimicas (CE) n.° 1907/2006
(REACH)

Puede descargar la Declaracion de conformidad de la UE en https://en.goodwe.com.

For more information, scan the QR codes below.

SolarGo App SoIarGo User SEMS Portal SEMS Portal app
‘L)(mﬂ

PV5 | Wir liefern. Sie bauen. Den Rest macht die Sonne. | Diese Daten stehen bereit auf densys-pv5.



I Quick Installation Guide V1.2-2024-02-01
Tehnilised andmed

Mudel

Ezlink3000

Uhendusliides

usB

Etherneti liides (vabatahtlik)

10/100Mbps isekohastuv,
Sidethenduskaugus <100m

Bluetooth Bluetooth 5.1
Paigaldamine Uhenda-ja-méngi
Pa?;?r:éifrid Indikaator LED-indikaator
Maotmed (L x K x S) 49 x 153 x 32
Kaal (g) 130
IP-kaitseklass 1P65
Voimsustarve (W) <2
Tooreziim STA
WiFi Bluetooth Bluetooth 5.1
Parameetrid WiFi side 802,11 b/g/n(2,412GHz-2,484GHz)

Keskkond
Parameetrid

To6temperatuuri vahemik (°C)

-30 ~ +60

Hoiustamistemperatuuri vahemik (°C)

-30~+70

Suhteline 8huniiskus

0-100% (mittekondenseeruv)

Kasutuskoha max kdrgus
merepinnast (m)

4000

[EM EL-i vastavusdeklaratsioon

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. deklareerib kdesolevaga, et Euroopa turul miidav sideseade
vastab jargmiste direktiivide nduetele:
Raadioseadmete direktiiv 2014/53/EL (RED)
+ Ohtlike ainete kasutamise piirangute direktiiv 2011/65/EL ja (EL) 2015/863 (RoHS)
+ Elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jaatmed 2012/19/EL
+ Kemikaalide registreerimine, hindamine, autoriseerimine ja piiramine (EU) nr 1907/2006

(REACH)

ELi vastavusdeklaratsiooni saate alla laadida aadressil https://en.goodwe.com.

For more information, scan the QR codes below.

SolarGo 7

D Densys pv5. || Wirliefern. Sie bauen. Den Rest macht die-Sanne, | |, Diese Daten stehen bereit auf
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Tekniset tiedot [ FI |

Malli Ezlink3000
Yhteysrajapinta usB
Ethernet-rajapinta (valinnainen) t?ﬁélggmrg):tg;;zv;tgg ar;]
Asennus Liita ja kayta
Yleiset Merkkivalo LED-merkkivalo
parametrit Mitat (L x K x S) 49 x 153 x 32
Paino (g) 130
Kotelointiluokka 1P65
Tehonkulutus (W) <2
Toimintatila STA
Langattomat Bluetoothc Bluetooth 5.1
parametrit WiFi-tiedonsiirto 802.11 b/g/n (2,412 GHz-2,484 GHz)
Kayttélampétila-alue (°C) -30 ~ +60
Ympiirists Varastointilampétila-alue (°C) -30 ~ +70
parametrit Suhteellinen kosteus 0-100 % (ei kondensoituva)
Enimmaiskayttokorkeus (m) 4000

[P Eu-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. vakuuttaa, ettd Euroopan markkinoilla myytava

tiedonsiirtolaite tayttaa seuraavien direktiivien vaatimukset:

« Radiolaitedirektiivi 2014/53/EU (RED)

+ Vaarallisten aineiden kaytén rajoittaminen 2011/65/EU ja (EU) 2015/863 (RoHS)

+ Sahko- ja elektroniikkalaiteromu 2012/19/EU

» Kemikaalien rekisteréinti, arviointi, lupamenettely ja rajoitukset (EY) nro 1907/2006
(REACH)

Voit ladata EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen osoitteesta https://en.goodwe.com.

For more information, scan the QR codes below.

SolarGo App SolarGo User
Manual App User Manual

> Densys pv5 | Wir liefern. Sie bauen. Den Rest macht die Sonne. | Diese Daten stehen bereit auf densys:
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Données techniques

Modéle Ezlink3000
Interface de connexion USB
Adaptation automatique
Interface Ethernet (facultatif) 10/100 Mbits/s,
Distance de commuc
Installation Plug-and-Play
Parametres Voyant Voyant LED
generaux Dimensions (I x h x p mm) 49 x 153 x 32
Poids (g) 130
Indice de protection 1P65
Consommation électrique (W) <2
Mode de fonctionnement STA
Paramétres Bluetooth Bluetooth 5.1
de connexion N -
sans fil Communication Wi-Fi 802.11 b/g/n (2,412 GHz-2,484 GHz)
e
Paramétres Plage de température de 303+70
denvironnement stockage (°C)
Humidité relative 0a 100 % (sans condensation)
Altitude d'exploitation max. (m) 4000

[ péclaration de conformité UE

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. déclare par la présente que le dispositif de communication
vendu sur le marché européen est conforme aux exigences des directives suivantes :

+ Directive concernant les équipements radio 2014/53/UE (RED)

+ Directive sur la restriction des substances dangereuses 2011/65/UE et (UE) 2015/863

(RoHS)

+ Déchets déquipements électriques et électroniques 2012/19/UE
+ Enregistrement, évaluation, autorisation et restriction des substances chimiques

(CE) n® 1907/2006 (REACH)

Vous pouvez télécharger la déclaration de conformité UE sur https://en.goodwe.com.

) Densys pv5 | Wir liefern. Sie bauen. Den Rest macht die Sonne. | Diese Daten stehen bereit auf

: A mEaeS
SolarGo User SEMS Portal ~ SEMS Portal app
Manual App User Manual
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Tehnicki podaci [ HR |

Model Ezlink3000
Sucelje za povezivanje USB
Ethernet sucelie 99C13) | o nikactke udajenass <100 m
Instalacija Ukljudi i radi
Indikator LED indikator
Op¢i parametri Dimentzije (5 x V x D mm) 49 % 153 % 32
Tezina (g) 130
Stupanj zastite elektroni¢ke opreme 1P65
Potrosnja energije (W) <2
Rezim rada STA
Besicno Bluetooth Bluetooth 5.1
Parametri WiFi komunikacija o, 41205"_:21»2%%/:%2)
Raspon radne temperature (°C) -30 ~ +60
Okolina Raspon temperature skladitenja (°C) -30~+70
Parametri Relativna vlaznost 0-100 % (bez kondenzacije)
Maks. radna visina (m) 4000
[ EU izjava o sukladnosti [ HR |

Tvrtka GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. ovime izjavljuje da komunikacijski uredaj koji se prodaje
na europskom trzistu ispunjava zahtjeve sljedecih direktiva:

+ Direktiva o radijskoj opremi (RED) 2014/53/EU

+ Direktiva o ograni¢enju opasnih tvari 2011/65/EU i (EU) 2015/863 (RoHS)

+ Otpadna elektricna i elektronitka oprema 2012/19/EU

+ Registracija, evaluacija, autorizacija i ogranicavanje kemikalija (EZ) br. 1907/2006 (REACH)
Izjavu EU o sukladnosti moZete preuzeti na https://en.goodwe.com.

For more information, scan the QR codes below.

SolarGo App SolarGo User SEMS Portal ~ SEMS Portal app
Manual App User Manual

‘L)(mﬂ

PV5 | Wir liefern. Sie bauen. Den Rest macht die Sonne. | Diese Daten stehen bereit auf densys-pv5.
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Mdszaki adatok [HU |
Modell Ezlink3000
Csatlakozasi felllet USB

Ethernet-interfész (opcionalis)

10/100 Mbps 6nallé alkalmazkodas,
Kommunikaciés tavolsag <100m

Csatlakoztatas utan azonnal

Telepités hasznalhaté
Altalanos Indikator LED indikator
paraméterek Méretek (SzxMaxMé mm) 49 x 153 x 32
suly (g) 130
Behatolasvédelmi besorolas 1P65
Aramfogyasztas (W) <2
Uzemmod STA
Vezeték nélkiili Bluetooth Bluetooth 5¢
Paraméterek Wi-Fi-kommunikacié 802.11 b/g/n (2,412 GHz-2,484 GHz)
Uzemihémérséklet-tartomany (°C) -30 ~ +60
Térolésihémér(soeél;let-tartoma'ny 30-~470
Kornyezet
Paraméterek

Relativ paratartalom

0-100% (nem lecsapédd)

Max. Gzemi - tengerszint feletti -
magassag (m)

4000

[ED EU-megfelelségi nyilatkozat

A GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. ezennel kijelenti, hogy az eurdpai piacon értékesitett,

kommunikaciés berendezés megfelel az alabbi irdnyelvek kévetelményeinek:

+ Radidberendezésekrdl sz6l6 2014/53/EU iranyelv (RED)

+ Aveszélyes anyagok korlatozasarol sz6l6 2011/65/EU iranyelv és (EU) 2015/863 iranyelv
(RoHS-iranyelv)

+ Az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékairél sz6l6 2012/19/EU irdnyelv

+ Avegyi anyagok regisztrélasarol, értékelésérél, engedélyezésérdl és korlatozasarol
(REACH) sz616 1907/2006/EK rendelet (REACH-rendelet)

Az EU-megfelel6ségi nyilatkozatot a https://en.goodwe.com weboldalrél téltheti le.

For more |nformat|on scan the QR codes below.

SolarGo App

‘L)(mﬂ

SEMS Portal

SoIarGo User

PV5 | Wir liefern. Sie bauen. Den Rest macht die Sonne. | Diese Daten stehen bereit auf

SEMS Portal app

densys-p5
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Modello

Ezlink3000

Interfaccia collegamento

usB

Interfaccia Ethernet (optional)

Autoadatttamento 10/100Mbps,
distanza comunicazione <100m

Installazione Plug and Play
Parametri Indicatore Indicatore LED
generali Dimensioni (L x A x P mm) 49 x 153 x 32
Peso (g) 130
Grado di protezione dall'ingresso 1P65
Consumo di energia (W) <2
Modo operativo STA
Wireless Bluetooth Bluetooth 5.1
Parametri Comunicazione WiFi 802.11 b/g/n(2.412GHz-2.484GHz)
Intervallo di temperatura operativa (°C) -30 ~ +60
e | e
Parametri

Umidita relativa

0-100% (senza condensa)

Altitudine operativa max. (m)

4000

[ pichiarazione di conformita UE

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. dichiara che il dispositivo di comunicazione venduto sul
mercato europeo soddisfa i requisiti delle seguenti direttive:

+ Direttiva 2014/53/UE (RED) sulle apparecchiature radio

+ Direttiva sulla restrizione delle sostanze pericolose 2011/65/UE e (UE) 2015/863 (RoHS)
+ Rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche 2012/19/UE
* Registrazione, valutazione, autorizzazione e restrizione delle sostanze chimiche (CE)

n. 1907/2006 (REACH)
E possibile scaricare la dichiarazione di conformita UE su https://en.goodwe.com.

For more information, scan the QR codes below.

SolarGo App SolarGo User
Manual App
) Densys pv5 | Wir liefern. Sie bauen. Den Rest macht die Sonne. | Diese Daten stehen bereit auf

SEMS Portal

SEMS Portal app
User Manual

densys-p5
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Techniniai duomenys

Modelis Ezlink3000
Rysio sgsaja usB
10/100Mbps savaiminis
Ethernet sasaja (pasirinktinai) prisitaikymas,
Rysio atstumas <100m
Instaliavimas Prijunkite ir paleiskite
Bendrieji Indikatorius Sviesadiodis indikatorius
parametrai Matmenys (P x A x G mm) 49 x 153 x 32
Svoris (g) 130
Apsaugos klasé 1P65
Energijos sgnaudos (W) <2
Darbo reZimas STA
Bluetooth Bluetooth 5.1
Belaidis
Kriterijai WiFi komunikacija o 4182(’G2;JZ1_2*’,£98TGHZ)
Darbinés temperataros diapazonas (°C) -30 ~ +60
Aplinka Laikymo temperataros diapazonas (°C) -30~+70
Kriterijai Santykiné drégmé 0-100% (be kondensato)
Didz. darbinis aukstis (m) 4000

[EM Es atitikties deklaracija

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. pareiskia, kad Europos rinkoje parduodamas rysio jrenginys
atitinka Siy direktyvy reikalavimus:
+ Radijo jrangos direktyva 2014/53/EU (RED)
+ Pavojingy medZiagy apribojimo direktyvg 2011/65/EU ir (EU) 2015/863 (RoHS)
+ Elektros ir elektroninés jrangos atliekos 2012/19/ES
+ Cheminiy produkty registracija, jvertinimas, autorizavimas ir apribojimas (EB)
Nr. 1907/2006 (REACH)
ES atitikties deklaracijg galite atsisiysti i$ https://en.goodwe.com.

For more information, scan the QR codes below.

SolarGo App

SolarGo User

‘L)(mﬂ

SEMS Portal

PV5 | Wir liefern. Sie bauen. Den Rest macht die Sonne. | Diese Daten stehen bereit auf

SEMS Portal app

densys-p5
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Tehniskie dati

Modelis

Ezlink3000

Savienojuma Saskarne

usB

Ethernet Saskarne (Péc izvéles)

10/100Mbps pasadapteris,
Komunikaciju distance <100m

Uzstadisana

Pieslégt and atskanot

Visparigie Indikators LED indikators
parametri Izméri (P x A x Dz mm) 49 x 153 x 32
Svars (g) 130
IekluSanas aizsardzibas vértéjums 1P65
Elektroenergijas patérins (W) <2
Darbibas rezims STA
Bezvadu Bluetooth Bluetooth 5.1
Parametri Bezvadu Komunikacija 802,11 b/g/n(2,412GHz-2,484GHz)
Darbibas temperattras diapazons (°C) -30 ~ +60
Apkartsja vide Uzglabifjgjzsot:;rzgératuras 30~470
Parametri

Relativais mitrums

0-100% (bez kondensacijas)

Maks. ekspluatacijas augstums (m)

4000

[EM Es Atbilstibas deklaracija

Lidz ar to, GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. pazino, ka Eiropas tirgd pardosana atrodama
komunikaciju ierice atbilst sekojoSo direktivu prasibam:
« Radio Iekartu Direktiva 2014/53/ES (RED)

Bistamo vielu ierobeZosanas direktiva 2011/65/EU un (EU) 2015/863 (RoHS)

+ Elektrisko un elektronisko iekartu atkritumi 2012/19/ES

Kimikaliju registrésanas, vértésanas, licencésanas un ierobezosanas regula (EK)
Nr. 1907/2006 (REACH)
Jas varat lejupieladét ES atbilstibas deklaraciju vietné https://en.goodwe.com.

For more information, scan the QR codes below.

SolarGo App
Manual App
) Densys pv5 | Wir liefern. Sie bauen. Den Rest macht die Sonne. | Diese Daten stehen bereit auf

SolarGo User

SEMS Portal

SEMS Portal app
User Manual

densys-p5
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Technische gegevens

Model

Ezlink3000

Verbindingsinterface

usB

Ethernet-interface (optioneel)

10/100 Mbps zelfaanpassing,
communicatieafstand <100 m

Installatie Plug-and-play
Indicator Led-indicator
Algemene -
parameters Afmetingen (B x H xD mm) 49 x 153 x 32
Gewicht (g) 130
Bescherr;:]i:i?ps:II:ise tegen P65
Stroomverbruik (W) <2
Bedrijfsmodus STA
Draadloos Bluetooth Bluetooth 5.1
parameters WiFi-communicatie 802.11 b/g/n (2,412 GHz-2,484 GHz)
Bedrijfstemperatuurbereik (°C) -30 ~ +60
Milieu Opslagtemperatuurbereik (°C) -30~+70
parameters Relatieve vochtigheid 0-100% (niet condenserend)
Max. gebruikshoogte (m) 4000

[ EU-conformiteitsverklaring

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. verklaart hierbij dat het communicatieapparaat dat wordt
verkocht op de Europese markt, voldoet aan de vereisten van de volgende richtlijnen:

Richtlijn inzake radioapparatuur 2014/53/EU (RED)
+ Richtlijn inzake de beperking van gevaarlijke stoffen 2011/65/EU en (EU) 2015/863 (RoHS)

+ Elektrisch en elektronisch afval 2012/19/EU

+ Registratie, evaluatie, autorisatie en beperking van chemicalién (EC) Nr 1907/2006 (REACH)

U kunt de EU-conformiteitsverklaring downloaden op https://en.goodwe.com.

For more information, scan the QR codes below.

SolarGo App

SolarGo User

SEMS Portal
Manual App
‘L)(mﬂ

PV5 | Wir liefern. Sie bauen. Den Rest macht die Sonne. | Diese Daten stehen bereit auf

SEMS Portal app
User Manual

densys-p5
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Dane techniczne
Model Ezlink3000
Interfejs potgczenia USB

Interfejs Ethernet (opcjonalnie)

10/100 Mbps samodostosowanie,
Dtugos¢ kabli sygnalizacyjnych

Wilgotnos¢ wzgledna

<100 m
Instalacja Plug-and-play
Parametry Wskaznik Wskaznik diodowy
ogdlne Wymiary (szer. x wys. x gt., mm) 49 x 153 x 32
Ciezar (g) 130
Stopien ochrony 1P65
Pob6r mocy (W) <2
Tryb pracy STA
Bezprzewo- Bluetooth Bluetooth 5.1
Pa?aorﬁvgtry Komunikacja Wi-Fi 802.11 b/g/n(2.412 GHz-2.484 GHz)
Zakres temperatury pracy (°C) -30 ~ +60
Zakres temperatur
Srodowisko PrZEChOWyV\”jania (%) 30~70
Parametry

0-100% (bez kondensacji)

Maks. wysokos¢ pracy n.p.m. (m

)

4000

[ peklaracja zgodnosci UE

Firma GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. niniejszym o$wiadcza, ze urzadzenie do komunikacji
bezprzewodowej, sprzedawane na rynku europejskim, spetnia wymagania nastepujacych

dyrektyw

Dyrektywa w sprawie urzgdzen radiowych 2014/53/UE (RED)
» Dyrektywa w sprawie ograniczenia stosowania substancji niebezpiecznych 2011/65/UE
i dyrektywa (UE) 2015/863 (RoHS)

+ Zuzyty sprzet elektryczny i elektroniczny 2012/19/UE

* Rozporzadzenie (WE) nr 1907/2006 ws. rejestracji, oceny, udzielania zezwolen
i ograniczenia stosowania chemikaliéw (REACH)
Unijng deklaracje zgodnosci mozna pobrac ze strony https://en.goodwe.com.

For more |nformat|on scan the QR codes below.

SolarGo App

SolarGo User SEMS Portal ~ SEMS Portal app
‘L)(mﬂ

PV5 | Wir liefern. Sie bauen. Den Rest macht die Sonne. | Diese Daten stehen bereit auf densys-pv5.
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Dados técnicos

Modelo Ezlink3000
Interface de conexdo usB
. Autoadaptacdo de 10/100 Mbps,
Interface Ethernet (opcional) distancia de comunicagdo < 100 m
Instalagdo Plug and Play
Parametros Indicador Indicador de LED
gerais Dimensdes (L x A x P mm) 49 x 153 x 32
Peso (g) 130
Classificagdo de protecdo de entrada 1P65
Consumo de energia (W) <2
Modo de operacdo STA
R Bluetooth Bluetooth 5.1
Parametros 802,11 b/g/n
sem fio icaca i-Fi 4
Comunicagdo Wi-Fi (2,412 GHz a 2,484 GHz)
Faixa de temperatura operacional (°C) -30 a +60
Faixa de temperatura de
Parametros armazenarr’?ento (°C) -30a+70
do ambiente - - —
Umidade relativa 0a 100% (sem condensacdo)
Altitude maxima de operacdo (m) 4.000
[ Declaragéo de Conformidade da UE

A GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. declara que o dispositivo de comunicacdo vendido no

mercado europeu atende aos requisitos das seguintes diretivas:

+ Diretiva de Equipamentos de Radio 2014/53/EU (RED)

+ Diretiva de Restricdes de Substancias Perigosas 2011/65/EU e (UE) 2015/863 (RoHS)

+ Residuos de Equipamentos Elétricos e Eletronicos 2012/19/EU

+ Registro, Avaliagdo, Autorizacdo e Restri¢do de Produtos Quimicos (EC) N° 1907/2006
(REACH)

Baixe a Declara¢do de Conformidade da UE em https://en.goodwe.com.

For more information, scan the QR codes below.

SolarGo App SolarGo User SEMS Portal ~ SEMS Portal app
Mannial Ann Ilcar Mannial

‘L)(mﬂ

PV5 | Wir liefern. Sie bauen. Den Rest macht die Sonne. | Diese Daten stehen bereit auf densys-pv5.
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Date tehnice RO |

Model Ezlink3000
Interfata de conexiune UsB
nterfaga Ethernet (opRonald) | pig &GP niare £100m
Instalare Conectare si utilizare
Parametri Indicator Indicator LED
generali Dimensiuni (I x T x L mm) 49 x 153 x 32
Greutate (g) 130
Grad de protectie contra penetratiilor 1P65
Consum de putere (W) <2
Mod de operare STA
Wireless Bluetooth Bluetooth 5.1
Parametri Comunicare WiFi 802.11 b/g/n(2.412GHz-2.484GHz)
Interval de temperaturi de lucru (°C) -30 ~ +60
weas | e
Parametri
Umiditate relativa 0-100% (fara condens)
Altitudine max. de lucru (m) 4000
[ID Declaratie de conformitate UE RO |

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. declara prin prezenta ca dispozitivul de comunicare

comercializat pe piata europeana indeplineste cerintele urmatoarelor directive:

+ Directiva privind echipamentele radio 2014/53/UE (RED)

+ Directiva privind restrictionarea substantelor periculoase 2011/65/UE si (UE) 2015/863
(RoHS)

+ Deseurile de echipamente electrice si electronice 2012/19/UE

« TInregistrarea, evaluarea, autorizarea si restrictionarea substantelor chimice (CE)
nr 1907/2006 (REACH)

Puteti descdrca Declaratia de conformitate UE la adresa https://en.goodwe.com.

For more information, scan the QR codes below.

SolarGo App SolarGo User SEMS Portal ~ SEMS Portal app
Manual App User Manual

> Densys pv5 | Wir liefern. Sie bauen. Den Rest macht die Sonne. | Diese Daten stehen bereit auf densys-pv5
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Technické udaje

Model

Ezlink3000

Rozhranie pripojenia

usB

Ethernet rozhranie (Volitelné)

Samoprispésobenie 10/100 Mbps
Komunika¢na vzdialenost' <100m

Instalacia Technoldgia Plug and Play
Vieobecné Indikator LED indikator
parametre Rozmery (S x V x H mm) 49 x 153 x 32
Hmotnost'(g) 130
Stupen krytia 1P65
Spotreba energie (W) <2
Operacny méd STA
Bezdrotovy Bluetooth Bluetooth 5.1
Parametre Wi-Fi komunikacia 802,11 b/g/n(2,412GHz-2,484GHz)
Rozsah prevadzkovych teplét (°C) -30 ~ +60
. Rozsah teploty skladovania (°C) -30 ~ +70
Prostredie
Parametre Relativna vlhkost’ 0-100% (bez kondenzacie)

Max. prevadzkova
nadmorska vyska (m)

4000

[EB vyhlasenie o zhode EU

Spolocnost GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. tymto vyhlasuje, Ze meni¢ s modulmi bezdrétovej
komunikécie predévany na eurépskom trhu splfiia poziadavky nasledujtcich smernic:

+ Smernica o radiovom zariadeni 2014/53/EU (CERVENA)

+ Smernica o obmedzeniach nebezpecnych latok 2011/65/EU a (EU) 2015/863 (RoHS)

+ Odpad z elektrickych a elektronickych zariadeni 2012/19/EU

« Cislo registracie, hodnotenia, autorizacie a obmedzenia chemikalii (EC) No 1907/2006

(REACH)

Vyhlasenie o zhode EU si méZete stiahnut na https://en.goodwe.com.

For more information, scan the QR codes below.

SolarGo App SolarGo User
Manual App
) Densys pv5 | Wir liefern. Sie bauen. Den Rest macht die Sonne. | Diese Daten stehen bereit auf

SEMS Portal

SEMS Portal app
User Manual

densys-p5
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Tehni&ni podatki

Model Ezlink3000
Povezovalni vmesnik USB
Vmesnik Ethernet (neobvezno) San;ggggrrjc; ﬁgﬁ%ﬂi?ﬂ;&gg?ggwls'
Namestitev Vklopi-in-igraj
Splogni Indikvator LED Indikator
parametri Dimenzije (SxVxG mm) 49 x 153 x 32
TeZa (g) 130
Stopnja Zascite Pred Vdori 1P65
Poraba energije (W) <2
Nacin delovanja STA
Wireless Bluetooth Bluetooth 5.1
Parametri Komunikacija WiFi 802,11 b/g/n(2,412GHz-2,484GHz)
Obmocje Delovne Temperature (°C) -30 ~ +60
R e
Parametri N . P
Relativna vlaZznost 0-100% (nekondenzirajoca)
Maks. Delovna Visina (m) 4000
[ID EU Izjava o skladnosti

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. izjavlja, da pretvornik z komunikacijska naprava, ki se prodaja
na evropskem trgu, izpolnjuje zahteve naslednjih direktiv:

+ Direktiva o radijski opremi 2014/53/EU (RED)

+ Omejitve direktive o nevarnih snoveh 2011/65/EU in (EU) 2015/863 (RoHS)

+ Odpadna elektri¢na in elektronska oprema 2012/19/EU

+ Registracija, evalvacija, avtorizacija in omejevanje kemikalij (ES) $t. 1907/2006 (REACH)
Izjavo EU o skladnosti lahko prenesete na https://en.goodwe.com.

For more information, scan the QR codes below.

SolarGo App SolarGo User SEMS Portal ~ SEMS Portal app
Manual App User Manual

> Densys pv5 | Wir liefern. Sie bauen. Den Rest macht die Sonne. | Diese Daten stehen bereit auf densys-pv5
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Tekniska data
Modell Ezlink3000
Anslutningsgranssnitt usB

Ethernet-granssnitt (valfritt)

10/100 Mbps sjalvanpassning,
Kommunikationsavstand <100m

Installation Anslut och anvand
Allmanna Indikator LED-indikator
parametrar Matt (b x h x d) 49 x 153 x 32
Vikt (g) 130
Klassificering av intrangsskydd 1P65
Effektférbrukning (W) <2
Driftlage STA
Tradlos Bluetooth Bluetooth 5.1
Parametrar WiFi-kommunikation 802,11 b/g/n(2,412GHz-2,484GHz)
Drifttemperaturomrade (°C) -30 ~ +60
Milj6 Forvaringstemperatur (°C) -30 ~ +70
Parametrar Relativ fuktighet 0-100% (icke-kondenserande)
Max. Driftshéjd (m) 4000

[ED EU-forsakran om éverensstammelse

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd. forklarar harmed att den kommunikationsutrustning som
saIJs pa den europeiska marknaden uppfyller kraven i foljande direktiv:

Direktiv om radioutrustning 2014/53/EU (RED)
+ Direktivet om begransning av farliga @mnen 2011/65/EU och (EU) 2015/863 (RoHS)
+ Avfall av elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning 2012/19/EU
+ Registrering, utvardering, godkdnnande och begransning av kemikalier (EG) nr 1907/2006

(REACH)

Du kan ladda ner EU:s forsakran om dverensstammelse pa https://en.goodwe.com.

For more information, scan the QR codes below.

SolarGo App

‘L)(mﬂ

SolarGo User

SEMS Portal
Manual App

PV5 | Wir liefern. Sie bauen. Den Rest macht die Sonne. | Diese Daten stehen bereit auf

SEMS Portal app
User Manual

densys-p5



Website

GoodWe Technologies Co., Ltd.

[=)s[a] =L

£ No. 90 Zijin Rd., New District, Suzhou, 215011, China : l.'-
@ www.aoodwe.com Mmla:s =

X servi Densys w51 Wi liefern. Sie bauen. Den Rest macht die Sonne. | Diese Daten stehen bereit auf densys-py5



